B.​ Salary Placement 

The column (educational attainment) and step (experience) for new 
members will be determined given the following criteria: 

1.​ Prior experience in another district will be accepted toward placement 

on the salary schedule. One hundred thirty-five (135) days of continuous 
teaching in the same position will count as one (1) year of teaching 
experience. The teaching position must be no less than one-half (1/2) 
time of a full-time teaching  equivalent. 

2.​ All experience in Tigard-Tualatin School District will be accepted

[...]

retroactive for up to two (2) years. The pay back schedule shall be 
settled by negotiations with the member so as not to cause undue 
hardship on the member. 

H.​ Step Increment Eligibility 

1.​ Members who work in a bargaining unit position for one hundred 

thirty-five (135) days in a school year shall be advanced one step on 
the appropriate salary column the following year until the stated 

maximum has been reached except as provided elsewhere in the 
Agreement. 

a.​ Those who are employed full-time for one-half (1/2) year or more.